

August 12, 2023

**The Deputy Manager - DCS
BSE Limited**

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code 505502

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of Q1FY24

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 1st Quarter ended on 30th June 2023. The advertisements were published in English and Marathi newspapers on August 12, 2023.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.psitinstructure.co.in

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED**

KAWARLAL KANHAIYALAL OJHA

DIN: 07459363

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Enclosed: As stated above

प्लास्टिकच्या ध्वजाचा वापर व विक्री करू नये - वाशिम जिल्हाधिकारी

वाशिम, दि. ११ : १५ ऑगस्ट या भारतीय स्वातंत्र्य दिनाच्या दिवशी विद्यार्थी, लहान मुले प्लास्टिकपासून तयार झालेले राष्ट्रध्वज खरेदी करतात. दुसऱ्या दिवशी हे इतरत्र फेकून दिले जातात. तथापि, प्लास्टिकपासून तयार झालेले हे ध्वज लवकर नष्ट होत नसल्यामुळे बरेच दिवस तसेच पडून राहतात. त्यामुळे आपल्या हातून नळत राष्ट्रध्वजाचा अवमान होतो. तो टाळण्यासाठी प्लास्टिकपासून लहान राष्ट्रध्वजाची विक्री व वापर करू नये, असे आवाहन जिल्हाधिकारी बुवनेश्वरी एस. यांनी केले. कार्यालये, प्रतिष्ठाने, प्राधिकरणे व इतर संस्थांनी ध्वजारोहणाच्या वेळी ध्वज वापरण्याबाबत भारतीय संहितेमध्ये दिलेल्या तरतुदींमध्ये काटेकोरपणे पालन करावे. तसेच वापरास उपयुक्त नसलेले फाटलेले व जीर्ण, खराब झालेले किंवा रस्त्यावर, मैदानावर पडलेले राष्ट्रध्वज गोळा करून ते तालुका जिल्हास्तरीय निर्माण करण्यात आलेल्या यंत्रणेकडे सुपूर्द करावेत. अशाप्रकारे गोळा केलेले राष्ट्रध्वज तालुका पातळीवर तहसिल कार्यालय व जिल्हा पातळीवर जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालयात जमा करावेत. यासाठी सर्व शाळा, महाविद्यालये, शासकीय व निम शासकीय कार्यालये, स्वयंसेवी संस्था, पालक सर्वसामान्य नागरिकांनी प्रयत्न करावेत. १५ ऑगस्ट २०२३ रोजी वाशिम येथील ध्वजारोहणाचा मुख्य शासकीय कार्यक्रम जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालयाच्या प्रांगणात प्रमाणित वेळेनुसार सकाळी ०९.०५ वाजता होणार आहे. ज्या कार्यालयांना अथवा संस्थेला कार्यक्रमाचे आयोजन करावयाचे असेल त्यांनी शासन पत्रानुसार सकाळी ८.३५ वाजेपुर्वी किंवा ९.३५ नंतर ध्वजारोहण कार्यक्रम आयोजित करावा.

JMD VENTURES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Unit No. 323/24, 3rd Floor, Building No. 9, Laxmi Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053.
 CIN : L67190MH2000PLC033180.
 Email : jmdtele@gmail.com, Website : www.jmdlimited.com

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended 30th June 2023	Quarter ended 30th June 2022	Year Ended 31st March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	40.30	45.38	569.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.53	31.72	297.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.53	31.72	297.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94.38	25.50	250.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	94.38	25.50	250.27
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	2,885.840	1,442.920	2,885.840
7	Other Equity			606.729
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(i) a) Basic	0.43	0.18	0.87
	b) Diluted	0.43	0.18	0.87

PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 308, B2B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate, Kanchnpada, Mumbai: 400064
 CIN : L72900MH1982PLC027146
 Email : psitinfra@gmail.com, Website : www.psitinfrastructure.co.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended 30th June 2023	Quarter ended 30th June 2022	Year Ended 31st March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	-	532.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.60
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	5,376.00	5,376.00	5,376.00
7	Other Equity			95.71
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(i) a) Basic	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.00
	b) Diluted	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.00

PUBLIC NOTICE
 A public notice is hereby given, that my client **MR. RAMCHAND SUGNOMAL BHAGNARI**, is absolute Owner of Flat No. 202, 2ND Floor, Wing "D", adjoining area 574 Sq. Ft. (Carpet area) i.e. equivalent to 6401 Sq. Mts. (built-up area), Building known as "AVENUE A-3 (A)", Society known as "EVERSHINE AVENUE A-3 (A) CO OP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD., bearing Registration No. TNA/VSI/HSG/TC/28679/2016, Dated 04/06/2016, constructed on N.A. Land bearing Survey No. 5, 5B, 5D, 5F, and 5G, lying being and situate at Village Dongare, (Dongar Pada) also known as Village NARANGLI, NARANGLI Bypass Road, Virar (West), Taluka Vasai, Dist. Palghar, Pin No. 401 303, (within the registration District and Sub - District of Vasai I-6 (herein after for brevity's sake collectively referred to as "The said Flat"). And as such member the TRANSFEROR is entitled to 10 (TEN) shares having Certificate No. 111 distinctive Numbers starting from Sr. No. 1101 to 1110 of the said society and of the face value of Rs.50/- each, (hereinafter for brevity's sake collectively referred to as "the said shares"). The said property actually belongs to 1) MR. RAMCHAND SUGNOMAL BHAGNARI 2) LATE SANGITA RAMCHAND BHAGNARI, and they had purchased from M/S STABLE EVERSHINE BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED, herein referred to as "DEVELOPERS", duly registered with the Sub-Registrar Vasai-3, bearing Receipt No. 6531 and Document No. Vasai-3-6436/2015, dated 12/08/2015. And LATE SANGITA RAMCHAND BHAGNARI died intestate on 21/08/2022, leaving behind her 1) MR. RAMCHAND SUGNOMAL BHAGNARI (Husband of Deceased) 2) MRS. SWATI M. GHAREGRAT (Married Daughter of Deceased) 3) MR. AMIT RAMCHAND BHAGNARI (Son of Deceased). And 1) MRS. SWATI M. GHAREGRAT (Married Daughter of Deceased) 2) MR. AMIT RAMCHAND BHAGNARI (Son of Deceased), has given their AFFIDAVIT, NOC CONSENT of legal heirs to MR. RAMCHAND SUGNOMAL BHAGNARI (Husband of Deceased) of 50% shares of LATE SANGITA RAMCHAND BHAGNARI. And MR. RAMCHAND SUGNOMAL BHAGNARI (Husband of Deceased) is already Co-Owner & 50% shares holder of the said Flat. After death of LATE SANGITA RAMCHAND BHAGNARI, MR. RAMCHAND SUGNOMAL BHAGNARI (Husband of Deceased), had given his Consent to the said society to transfer his undivided right, title, interest of (50 % shares) of LATE SANGITA RAMCHAND BHAGNARI in favor of MR. RAMCHAND SUGNOMAL BHAGNARI and accordingly the said society has started the process to transfer the said Flat & amp; her shares on his name. Now, MR. RAMCHAND SUGNOMAL BHAGNARI, is 100% shares holder of the above said Flat. By virtue of Law of inheritance and The Hindu Succession Act 1956, my client MR. RAMCHAND SUGNOMAL BHAGNARI (100% shares) has become absolute owner of the said Property who is entitled to succeed the estate of deceased. Whoever has any kind of right, title, interest, lien, loan, or any other person rights and shares in the aforesaid Flat, shall come forward with their genuine objection along with certified copy of the documents to support her/his claim within 15 days from the issue of this Notice, and contact to me at the below mention address. Otherwise it shall be deemed and presumed that my client is entitled to inherit the aforesaid Flat, and all future correspondence shall come in effect in my client favour. And no claim shall be entertained after the expiry of this Notice period. Sd/- Date : 12.08.2023 M. M. SHAH (Advocate) Shop No.04, "D Wing", Garden K Avenue Shridutt Garden CHSL, Global City, Chikhali Dongare Road, Virar (West), Dist Palghar- 401303. Mobile No. 8805007866

LUHARUKA MEDIA & INFRA LIMITED
 CN: L65100MH1987PLC044094
 Registered Office: A-301, Helal Arch, S.V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai 400064;
 Phone No: 022-2684-8500/09, Fax: 022-2689-2527;
 Email: info@luharkamediainfra.com; Website: www.luharkamediainfra.com;

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh, except EPS)			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	36.39	43.22	53.76	193.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	21.35	15.21	25.10	90.26
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	21.35	15.21	25.10	90.26
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	16.00	10.58	18.79	66.81
5	Equity Share Capital	937.20	937.20	937.20	937.20
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year)	-	-	-	545.98
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Re. 1/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.02*	0.01*	0.02*	0.07

धृत इंडस्ट्रियल फायनान्स लिमिटेड
 सीआयएन : L51900MH1978PLC020725
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ५०४, रूहेजा सेंटर, २१४, नर्मन पॉइंट, मुंबई ४०० ०२१.

दि. ३०.०६.२०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकषांचा सारांश

अ. क्र.	वर्षातील तपशील	₹. लाखांत			
		तिमाहीअखेर	वर्षाअखेर	तिमाहीअखेर	वर्षाअखेर
		३०.०६.२०२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	२,०१६.०७	१,३६९.७०	६९४.२२	५,२९१.६९
२	कर व अपवाददात्मक बाबीपैकी निव्वळ नफा	१,५६६.७४	१,०६६.४४	३३८.८१	४,०४५.४९
३	करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा	९९४.८७	७०९.६९	२५३.०९	१,०१५.९०
४	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	९,१५४.७७	६,७७३.७८	४,८०२.७७	६,२४३.९०
५	प्रदानित समागम भांडवल (दरिनी मूल्य प्रतिशेक र. १०/-)	६३१.८०	६३१.८०	६३१.८०	६३१.८०
६	उत्पन्न प्रतिशेक (प्रत्येकी र. १०/-)				
अ) मूलभूत		१५.७५	११.११	४.०१	१६.०५
ब) सीमांकित		१५.७५	११.११	४.०१	१६.०५

Odyssey Corporation Limited
 Registered Office: 102, Hardashan Building, Bhogli Padia Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai Mumbai City - 400067
 CIN:L67190MH1995PLC085403
 Email: Id:odyssey9999@gmail.com; Telephone No: 022-26241111

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs except per value share)			
	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
Total Income from Operations	240.62	1,318.39	288.12	741.67
Other Income	99.32	86.89	88.03	365.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	195.58	(183.10)	102.27	150.06
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	195.58	(183.10)	102.27	150.06
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	195.58	(183.10)	102.27	150.06
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	172.21	(186.25)	56.13	172.92
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- per share)	1969.71	1969.71	1969.71	1969.71
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	5625.12
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) For continuing and discontinued Operations:				
Basic:	0.50	0.47	0.28	0.37
Diluted:	0.50	0.47	0.28	0.37

GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED
 सीआयएन : L24100MH1984PLC033519
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ३७, पहिला मजला, कमला भवन २, एस. निरमल नगर, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०६९.
 वेबसाइट: www.gufic.com; ई-मेल आयडी: corporaterelations@guficbio.com; दूर: ०२२-६७९६१०००; फॅक्स: ०२२-६७९६१०६७

दि. ३०.०६.२०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकषांचा सारांश

तपशील	₹. लाखांत (इंटीग्रेट बालन्स)			
	३०.०६.२०२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)
परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१९५०२.०२	१७३०३.८८	१६५२७.६३	६९५२२.०८
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबीपैकी)	२८०४.९१	२३९३.२३	२८२८.०३	१०६७२.०९
करपश्चात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबीपैकी)	२८०४.९१	२३९३.२३	२८२८.०३	१०६७२.०९
करपश्चात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबीपैकी)	२८०४.९१	२३९३.२३	२८२८.०३	१०६७२.०९
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात) नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात) बाचा समावेश	२०६२.२९	१८९०.५६	२१०५.१५	७९७९.९५
प्रदानित समागम भांडवल (दरिनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी रु. १/-)	१६९.४५	१६९.४५	१६९.४५	१६९.४५
राखीव (गत लेखा वर्षाच्या टाळेबंदीनुसार पुनर्मूल्यंकित माखीव भांडवला)	-	-	-	३३८९१.३७
प्रतिशेक उत्पन्न (प्रत्येकी रु. १/-) (अखंडित व खंडित परिचालनाकरिता)	२.९३	१.८७	२.९७	८.२२
मूलभूत	२.९३	१.८७	२.९७	८.२२
सीमांकित	२.९३	१.८७	२.९७	८.२२

अर्नॉल्ड होल्डिंग लि.
 सीआयएन : एल६९९३एमए९१६९पीएलसी२८२७८२
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: वी-२०८, पारसी हाऊस, ३०, जोधपूरवाडी, जे.एस.एस. रोड, मुंबई-४००००२.
 दूर: ०२२-२२०१६६४०, ई-मेल: arnoldholding9@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.arnoldholdings.in

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकषांचा अहवाल

अ. क्र.	तपशील	₹. लाखांत, इंपीएस ब्यतिक्त			
		संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२३	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२३	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२२	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२३
१.	कालावधीकरिता कार्यचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३७२०.२४२	४३६५.२२९	१५४३.६४४	१६,२९५.५०८
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबीपैकी)	६०.८७७	६९.३२४	१०५.०९५	५०२.२९८
३.	करपश्चात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबीपैकी)	६०.८७७	६९.३२४	१०५.०९५	५०२.२९८
४.	करपश्चात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबीपैकी)	६०.८७७	६९.३२४	१०५.०९५	५०२.२९८
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) (करपश्चात) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात))	३००६.१००	३००६.१००	३००६.१००	३००६.१००
६.	समागम भांडवल	३००६.१००	३००६.१००	३००६.१००	३००६.१००
७.	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यंकित राखीव भांडवल) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित/अलेखापरीक्षित टाळेबंदीनुसार दिव्यागमणो				२९३३.१३१
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिशत (दरिनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडित व अखंडित कार्यचालनाकरिता)				
	१. मूळ	०.२०२	-०.१७३	०.३४९	१.२६६
	२. सीमांकित	०.२०२	-०.१७३	०.३४९	१.२६६

DECCAN BEARINGS LIMITED
 Registered Address: REGD. OFF. FLOOR NO.4,PLOT -327,NAWAB BUILDING, DADABHAI NAWROJI ROAD, HUTATMA CHOWK, FORT, MUMBAI -400001
 CIN: L29130MH1985PLC035747

Extract of the Standalone unaudited Results for the Quarter Ending on 30/06/2023

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	(Rs.in Lacs)			
		Quarter ended on 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	1.43	0.60	0.16	6.15
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(4.70)	(30.55)	(5.30)	(42.31)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(4.70)	(30.55)	(5.30)	(42.31)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(4.70)	(30.55)	(5.30)	(42.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.70)	(30.55)	(5.30)	(42.31)
6	Equity Share Capital	218.33	218.33	218.33	218.33
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				
8	Earnings Per Share (of '10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations				
	Basic	(0.22)	(1.40)	(0.24)	(1.94)
	Diluted	(0.22)	(1.40)	(0.24)	(1.94)

FUNDVISER CAPITAL (INDIA) LIMITED
 Regd. Off. : 602 Orbit Plaza Near Prabhadevi Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025.
 CIN : L65100MH1985PLC205386

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations (Net) (From Net Activity, Refer Note 3)	1.50	3.08	2.26	10.43
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.72)	(9.60)	(1.91)	(0.80)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.72)	(9.60)	(1.91)	(0.80)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary & Exceptional items)	(3.72)	(9.60)	(1.91)	(0.80)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	16.58	(3.63)	(8.65)	26.18
6. Equity Share Capital	369.00	369.00	369.00	369.00
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				278.68
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic: Rs.	(0.07)	(0.23)	(0.04)	(0.03)
Diluted: Rs.	(0.07)			

BANAS FINANCE LIMITED

L65910MH1983PLC030142
Address: E-109, CRYSTAL PLAZA, NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI MH 400053 IN
Email id: banasfin@gmail.com, website: www.banasfinance.wordpress.com

(EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30th June, 2023	31st March, 2023	31st March, 2023	30th June, 2023	31st March, 2023	31st March, 2023
	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	1102.066	711.98	1977.005	1102.066	711.982	1977.005
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before tax and exceptional items	623.431	-1494.37	-9969.012	623.431	-1494.374	-9969.012
3 Net Profit/(Loss) before tax after exceptional items	623.431	-1494.37	-9969.012	623.431	-1494.374	-9969.012
4 Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items	595.340	3003.616	-5476.137	595.340	3003.616	-5476.137
5 Total Comprehensive Income	595.340	3003.616	-5476.137	595.340	3003.616	-5476.137
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4804.623	4804.623	4804.623	4804.623	4804.623	4804.623
7 Earning Per Share Basic	1.239	6.252	-11.398	1.239	6.252	-11.398
Diluted	1.239	6.252	-11.398	1.239	6.252	-11.398

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.banasfinance.wordpress.com

FOR BANAS FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
GIRRAJ KISHOR AGRAWAL
DIRECTOR
DIN: 00290959

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10/08/2023

INDIA HOME LOAN LIMITED

CIN NO. L65910MH1990PLC059499
Regd. Office: 504/504A, 5th Floor, Nirmal Ecstasy, Jatashankar Dosa Road, Mulund (W) Mumbai - 400080
Tel No. 022-25683353/54/55 Email Id: ihli@ymail.com
Website: www.indiahome.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter	Previous 3	Corresponding
		Ended (3 months ended)	months ended	3 months ended in previous year
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
1	Income from operations	380.23	566.14	564.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(30.35)	27.54	46.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(26.91)	0.48	14.52
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(26.75)	1.98	15.94
5	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1428.18	1428.18	1428.18
6	Earnings Per share (of Rs 10/- each)	10.00	10.00	10.00
7	Basic	-0.19	0.00	0.10
8	Diluted	-0.19	0.00	0.10

Note: The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on website of BSE Ltd, viz., www.bseindia.com and on company website viz., www.indiahome.com

For India Home Loan Limited
Sd/-
Mahesh N. Pujari
Managing Director

Date : 10/08/2023
Place : Mumbai

DHOOT INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L51900MH1978PLC020725
Regd. Office : 504 Raheja Centre, 214, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended			Year Ended
		June 30 2023	Mar 31 2023	June 30 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	2017.07	1389.70	694.92	5211.61
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	1561.74	106.44	(338.81)	745.44
3	Net Profit after tax	994.87	701.69	(253.09)	1014.10
4	Total comprehensive Income for the period	9154.87	(1673.78)	(4802.77)	(6243.72)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	631.80	631.80	631.80	631.80
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)				
a)	Basic (Rs.)	15.75	11.11	(4.01)	16.05
b)	Diluted (Rs.)	15.75	11.11	(4.01)	16.05

Notes:

- The above statement of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out Limited Review of the above unaudited Standalone Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.
- These financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS). The Company has followed the policy of valuing the Investments at fair value through profit or loss.
- Figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2023 represent the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year end published reviewed year to date figures upto 3rd quarter of the respective financial year.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Financial Results and have expressed an unmodified review conclusion.
- The Company has identified Trading & Others, as its only reportable segment as defined under Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company are available in the Company's website www.dhootfinance.com
- Figures of Previous quarters have been regrouped, rearranged, as considered necessary, to confirm with figures of current quarter.

Place: Mumbai
Date : 11th August, 2023

For and on Behalf of the Board
(Managing Director)

BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED

(formerly known as DBL BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)
Cabin-1, S-11, 2nd Floor, Gurukripa Plaza, Zone-II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal-462011
CIN - U45203MP2018PTC045516

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Amount in Lacs)

SI No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		30-06-2023	31-03-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,472.52	1,711.89	5,773.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	514.90	1,192.75	1,707.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	514.90	1,192.75	1,707.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	383.98	1,939.37	2,454.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	383.98	1,937.39	2,452.59
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	22.60	22.60	22.60
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	2,283.30	1,899.32	52.80
8	Security Premium Account	4,908.42	4,908.42	4,908.42
9	Net worth	2,305.90	1,921.92	75.40
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	37,182.87	37,850.67	38,296.39
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	16.13	19.69	507.90
13	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
1.	Basic	169.90	858.29	268.86
2.	Diluted	169.90	858.29	268.86
14	Capital Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.89	2.70	0.63
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.76	2.70	1.83

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2023.
- For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.bwhpl.co.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
Ravindranath Karati
Director
DIN: 07419535

Place : Noida
Date: August 11, 2023

PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 308, B2B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate, Kanchnpada, Mumbai: 400064
CIN : L72900MH1982PLC027146
Email : psitinfra@gmail.com, Website : www.psitinfrastructure.co.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
		30th June 2023	30th June 2022	31st March 2023
		Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	-	532.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8.33)	(7.71)	0.60
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	5,376.00	5,376.00	5,376.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	95.71
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary Items) of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
(i)	a) Basic	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.00
	b) Diluted	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.00

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023 is available on the Company website 'www.psitinfrastructure.co.in' and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For PS IT Infrastructure & Services Limited
Sd/-
Kawaral K. Ojha
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 11, 2023

RELIANCE CHEMOTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Village Kanpur, Post Box No.73, Udaipur, Rajasthan, 313003
CIN : L40102RJ1977PLC001994
Tel: +91 (0) 294 2491489; +91 (0) 294 2491490 | Fax: +91 (0) 294 2490067
E-mail: cs@reliancechemotex.com | Website: www.reliancechemotex.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operation (Net)	9,110.15	10,108.06	8,113.73	37,103.70
Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item)	280.75	431.53	277.32	1,670.75
Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional item)	280.75	431.53	277.32	1,670.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	222.58	320.51	277.16	1,241.92
Total Comprehensive Income (Including the Profit After Tax and Other Comprehensive Income)	223.85	330.79	251.30	1,246.92
Equity Share Capital	754.36	754.36	754.36	754.36
Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	12,444.74
Earnings Per Share (after extra ordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)				
a) Basic	2.95	4.25	3.67	16.46
b) Diluted	2.95	4.25	3.67	16.46

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11th August 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and the company's website (www.reliancechemotex.com).
- The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto December 31, 2022 which are subjected to limited review.
- The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The company has only one reportable primary business segment i.e. Yarns.

Place : Udaipur
Date : 11.08.2023

For Reliance Chemotex Industries Limited
Utkarsh Gaur
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A50237

Zonal Stressed Assets Recovery Branch :

Omkar Jyoti Niwas, 2nd Floor, Adarsh Nagar, Market Yard Road, Gultekdi, Pune- 411037
Ph : 020-24260181/24261481
Email : armpun@bankofbaroda.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property/ies)
(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 21/03/2023, calling upon the Borrower M/s. International Coatings Company represented by its directors, and guarantors Shwetal Bhupendra Sakaria, Yam Nimish Munim, Khushi Shwetal Sakaria, Ashwin Augustine Fernandes, Nimish Anil Munim, Anand Patel, Jitendra Dabada, Hasmukh Panchal, Rajiv Yadav to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Amount - Rs. 2,72,34,297.00/- (Rs. Two Crore Seventy Two Lacs Thirty Four Thousand Two hundred Ninety seven only) together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken physical possession taken on 10/08/2023 through Asst. Sub Registrar, Center of Court, Dadar, as per order given by CMM, Mumbai in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 14 of the SARFAESI Act 2002.

The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs. 2,72,34,297.00/- (Rs. Two Crore Seventy Two Lacs Thirty Four Thousand Two hundred Ninety seven only) and further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of payment.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property
Residential Flat Situated at Flat No. 304, 3rd Floor, B Wing, Emgee Greens CHS Ltd., MTV Rao Nagar, Dosti Estate, Wadala (East), Mumbai 400037, Belonging to Mr. Ashwin Augustine Fernandes, and Admeasuring 459 Sq. Ft.

Date: 10.08.2023
Place: Mumbai

Authorised Officer
Bank of Baroda, ZOSARB, Pune

R.T. EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN :-L51900MH1980PLC022582,
REGD OFFICE: 508, Dalamal House, Jammalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Tel :- 91-22-40813000 Email :- headoffice@rtexports.com web site :- www.rtexports.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	68.42	-	319.11
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.87)	(11.62)	9.02
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.87)	(11.62)	9.02
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.87)	(11.62)	9.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(10.87)	(11.62)	9.02
6.	Equity Share Capital	435.90	435.90	435.90
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	493.13
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)			
	Basic :	(0.25)	(0.27)	0.21
	Diluted:	(0.25)	(0.27)	0.21

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company (www.rtexports.com).
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the companies act, 2013.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 10th August, 2023.

By order of the Board
R.T. EXPORTS LIMITED
Sd/-
Bhavik Bhimiyani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00160121

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 10, 2023

KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipudi Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad,Telangana-500108
CIN - U4500TG2018PTC123857

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2023	31-03-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,960.62	(6,275.44)	2,681.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	745.05	(5,274.50)	431.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	745.05	(5,274.50)	431.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,519.97	(4,917.55)	431.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,520.63	(4,917.55)	431.45
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	1,336.89	(183.74)	3,571.00
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-
10	Net worth	8,499.39	6,978.76	10,733.50
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	54,781.67	54,776.13	59,835.31
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	6.45	7.85	2.82
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) [for Continuing and discontinued operations] -			
1.	Basic	212.21	(686.57)	60.24
2.	Diluted	212.21	(686.57)	60.24
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.83	(1.29)	0.04
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.83	(1.49)	2.10

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2023.
- For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://ktipl.co.in.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://ktipl.co.in
- The Company has created Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the current period. Also, the Company is regular in